

ALLERGEN DECLARATION

Product name: GLYCERIN, USP

Stock code: 0613

Starting material: tropical oils (palm, palm kernel and/or coconut oils) and/or vegetable oils.

Manufactured via: Hydrolysis of triglycerides

BSE/TSE: Based on the ingredients, the product is in compliance with the note for the guidance on minimizing the risk of transmitting animal spongiform encephalopathy agents via human and veterinary medicinal products.

GMO: Glycerin is derived from the seed of genetically engineered (modified) vegetable oilseed plants. However Glycerin is highly refined, Therefore any proteins, the components that are modified in genetic engineering, are removed during the refining process.

Allergen: derived from tropical oils (palm, palm kernel and/or coconut oils) and vegetable oils which may themselves be of allergenic concern, the product is highly processed, distilled and purified. Any protein residue in the crude oils is removed by this processing, thus removing the allergens.

The product is unlikely to contain the following -
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Cereals containing gluten and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Corn and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Celery and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Soybeans and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yeast
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Fish and crustacean shellfish and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Eggs and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Dairy Products (Milk, Lactose, Caseinates, Whey)
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Peanuts and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Tree nuts (oils) or derivatives
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Mustard and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Sesame Oil
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Preservatives
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Sulfites >10ppm
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Artificial Colours and Flavours
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Beef/Chicken/Pork derivatives

This allergen statement is provided for **informational purposes** only, based on product knowledge and manufacturing process, as instructed to Medisca by the manufacturer, and is not meant to be a guarantee of absence of the above stated allergens.

Salutations

The MEDISCA Team